## Chabot-Las Positas Community College District For Immediate Release

## **Media Contact**

Dionicia Ramos (925) 485-5216 dramos@clpccd.org

## New Trustee Named to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees

**Dublin, CA, February 1, 2022**—The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) Board of Trustees has appointed a new member to represent Trustee Area 3, which includes South Hayward and Union City. The board of trustees is responsible for the governance of Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore.

Harris Mojadedi will replace Genevieve Randolph, who resigned her seat on the board after relocating out of the area that she represented. Mr. Mojadedi will serve as an appointed member of the board until the next regularly scheduled election for Trustee Area 3 in November 2022.

Harris Mojadedi is a lifelong resident of Trustee Area 3. His service to the community has included being a member of the board of directors for the New Haven Schools Foundation and serving as an advisory member for the Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments. In his professional role, he is a policy analyst at the University of California, Berkeley, where he is involved in the university's diversity, equity, and inclusion work. Upon his appointment, he hopes to be a bridge between the diverse communities in Area 3 and the CLPCCD Board of Trustees.

"The CLPCCD Board of Trustees carefully reviewed the candidacy of three impressive applicants that were uniquely qualified to serve our district as representatives of Trustee Area 3," said Mr. Tim Sbranti, president of the Board of Trustees. "We are pleased with the selection of Harris Mojadedi and feel that his spirit of service and professional experience will be a great addition to our board and the district."

The appointment process included a review of applications and public interviews with three candidates during a special board meeting on February 1. Mr. Mojadedi will begin his service after being sworn in at the regularly scheduled board meeting on February 15.

For more information, please contact Dionicia Ramos at (925) 485-5216 or dramos@ clpccd.org

## **About Chabot-Las Positas Community College District**

CLPCCD serves the San Francisco East Bay Area, particularly southern Alameda County, through its two colleges: Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore. CLPCCD is governed by a seven-member board of trustees which is responsible for all policy decisions. Board members are elected from trustee areas by the registered voters of nine communities: Castro Valley, Dublin, Hayward, Livermore, Pleasanton, San Leandro, San Lorenzo, Sunol, and Union City.

###

CLPCCD | 7600 Dublin Blvd, Dublin, CA 94568

<u>Unsubscribe jennifer@25comm.com</u>

<u>Update Profile |About Constant Contact</u>

Sent bydramos@clpccd.orgin collaboration
 with

